## PRICE ANALYSIS

Bid No.: OPN2122159B1

Bid Title: Temporary Debris Management Site Services

				Primary Vendor	Secondary Vendor *	Tertiary Vendor *	Quaternary Vendor *	Estin	nate based on cu			
				Ceres Environmental Services, Inc.	Custom Tree Care, Inc.	AshBritt, Inc.	Grubbs Emergen cy Services, LLC			DRC Emergency Services LLC C2111741B1	Average current Contracts	Percentage of difference (Primary compared to Estimate)
Item No.	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	%
OPN2122159B101-01	Vegetative Debris	7,000,000	cubic yard	\$ 4.25	\$ 4.25	\$ 4.25	\$ 4.25	\$ 3.75	\$ 4.98	\$ 3.35	\$ 4.03	5.25%
OPN2122159B101-02	Other Debris	6,500,000	cubic yard	\$ 2.95	\$ 2.95	\$ 2.95	\$ 2.95	\$ 3.75	\$ 2.75	\$ 3.35	\$ 3.28	-11.30%
OPN2122159B101-03	Hazardous Stumps	15,000	cubic yard	\$ 24.50	\$ 24.50	\$ 24.50	\$ 24.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 19.50	\$ 11.13	54.56%
OPN2122159B101-04	Hauling of Authorized Debris	567,000,000	cubic yard mile	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.12	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.11	-37.50%

Multi-Vendor Award: The Primary Contract will be awarded to the low responsive, responsible Vendor (Primary Vendor), the Secondary, Tertiary, and Quaternary Contracts (if applicable) will be awarded to the second lowest, responsible Vendor (Secondary Vendor), third lowest, responsive, responsible Vendor (Tertiary Vendor), and fourth lowest, responsive, responsible Vendor (Quaternary Vendor) (if applicable), based upon the same unit prices as those submitted by the Primary Vendor for each line item.